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ROLE OF AN ADVISOR

ADVISING BEST PRACTICES

e Check on students both personally and academically.

e Build a personal relationship with the advisee so they feel connected
to seek support and guidance from their advisor in the future.
Identify barriers to a student's success and create collaborative
strategies to overcome challenges that hold the student accountable.
Assist students in identifying questions/concerns and thoroughly
resolve them with a step-by-step action plan.

Make referrals and direct the student to connect to the resource via
email or phone.

Email students after meetings; summarizing conversations and/or
share Navigate notes.

Partner with departments to coordinate services and support for
academic intervention.

Meet students where they're at; engage in consistent outreach and
communication even if students are not initially responsive.




STUDENT EXPECTATIONS ®

é
$

The Advisement Center partners with the Career Development Center to
implement a holistic approach to students’ understanding of their major and
career pathway. Through targeted programs, Will. Power., and career
communities, students engage in career exploration within their major. Career
Communities are organized by industry and create a collaborative ecosystem of
support aimed at helping students explore their career interests and develop a
plan on how to achieve their professional goals.
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This team is custom-made and accessible to all of our students through their
Navigate account.

Students are provided with streamlined communication.

Success teams offer centralized services for student success.

The team collaboratively coordinates resources based on student needs.
This model allows for transparent student support in terms of departmental
resources and access.




Meet the Advisement Team!

Staff Name
Carmen Ortiz, Executive Director
Laura A. Ryblewski, Associate Director

Academic Advisors

Tashia Burton
Ceasar Castro
Paolah Chaparro
Marshal Coles

Luis Escobar
Jason Greenhouse
Kelsey Kozak
Stephanie Kuran
O’'Mari Lockhart
Jevon Morgan
Deborah Kane Sheffield
Kayla D. Stepinac

Courtney Wilson

Email Address

ortizc@wpunj.edu

ryblewskil@wpunj.edu

burtontl@wpunj.edu
castroc7@wpunj.edu
chaparrop@wpunj.edu
colesmi@wpunj.edu
escobarl@wpunj.edu
greenhousej2@wpunj.edu
kozakkl@wpunj.edu
kurans@wpunj.edu
lockharto@wpunj.edu
morganjl8@wpunj.edu
sheffielddl@wpunj.edu
stepinack@wpunj.edu

wilsonc38@wpunj.edu

Phone Number

973-720-2181

973-720-3029

973-720-3158

973-720-2557

973-720-3823

973-720-3587

973-720-3151

973-720-3049

973-720-3824

973-720-3913

973-720-3586

973-720-3739

973-720-2441

973-720-3822

973-720-4075
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